

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite





July 15, 2024

City of Bacoor, Cavite

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center

R	ECEIVED
BY:	tuni
DATE:	7/17/24
TIME:	2:35 PM
BAC	OOR CITY, CAVITE

Attention: ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject: TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY RESOLUTIONS

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-518 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES – ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUREAU (DENR) – EMB, THE DALEBO CONSTRUCTION AND GENERAL MERCHANDIZE, AND VARIOUS BARANGAYS IN BACOOR CITY, CAVITE TO OVERSEE AND ASSIST THE BARANGAYS IN THE PROTECTION AND CONSERVATION OF THE INSTALLED TRASH TRAPS IN VARIOUS ESTEROS AND CREEKS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR.
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-519 SERIES OF 2024 A RESOLUTION DISMISSING THE ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLAINT FILED BY MRS. MYLENE REMOJO FERMANES OF BARANGAY MOLINO I, AGAINST BARANGAY VAWC DESK OFFICER MS. CRISTINA A. CLARITO OF THE SAME BARANGAY DUE TO THE AMICABLE SETTLEMENT OF THE SAID DISPUTE.

Sincerely Yours, Sincerely Yours, Strike B. Revilla SBR20244655 SBR20244655 Address: Baccor Government Center, Baccor Blvd, Brgy. Bayanan, City of Baccor, Cavite Trunkline: 434-1111 Website: www.baccor.gov.ph